TAX RATE CERTIFICATE

BE IT KNOWN BY ALL PERSONS PRESENT, the Selectboard of the Town of Stowe finds the TOWN
GRAND LIST to be $53,184.452 and Town General Fund Tax Rate to be $0.2198 to raise $11,688,992 for the
Town General Fund Taxes and pursuant to VSA Title 17, Section 2264, Title 16, Section 428 and 32 VSA
Section 5402 (b)(1), hereby certifies the Tax Rate for the period July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 (FY’25) to

be as follows:

Homestead Tax Rate:

$0.2198
$1.1170
$0.0022

$1.3390

Town General Fund Tax
State and Local Education Taxes
Voter Approved Tax Exemptions

Total Tax Rate

Non-Homestead Tax Rate:

$0.2198
$1.1159
$0.0022

$1.3379

Town General Fund Tax
State and Local Education Taxes
Voter Approved Tax Exemptions

Total Tax Rate

Given under our hands in Stowe, Vermont this 1% day of August 2024 by the Selectboard of the Town of Stowe,
Vermont. ATTEST:

UNDER SEAL OF THE TOWN, received, filed and recorded this
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] ‘ ' / Jo Sabel Courtney

Nick Donza

S,

Pennyllfavis, Town Clerk & Treasurer

Ethan Carlson
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